03-18-2005

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 RE( Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 102962093 To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(iss)\ P Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Michele CAGNONI Name: MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. **Fausto CALCAGNO** Street Address: Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63 Street Address: City: **CORBETTA** State/Country: Italy Postal Code: 20011 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Change of Name Assignment Other: **Execution Date:** 11-29-2004 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): igspace Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : October 28, 2004 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 10974959 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applicaconcerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P70206US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ICH 103/2/02 03/15/2005 MBIZUNES 00000072 10974959

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0256

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/974,959
Filed	October 28, 2004
Title	"METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN INJECTOR WITH VERIFICATION THAT PLUNGER MOVEMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs Michele CAGNONI and Fausto CALCAGNO, two Italian subjects

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. 20011 CORBETTA (Italy) Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on November 29, 2004, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

## MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A.

HAS OCCURRED"

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness	our	(my)	hand(s)	and	seal(s)	this	day	of	23/11/2004
Michele	CAGNO	ONI				(Seal)			hele CAGNONI
Fausto C	ALCAC	eno				(Seal)			Coleagus sto Calcagno

PATENT REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 03/11/2005**